Pine Meadow Fire District Commission Special Meeting

Immediately following adjournment of the 7:00 p.m. meeting of the Pine Meadow Fire District voters

September 13, 2022

Pine Meadow Fire House, 366 Main Street, Pine Meadow, CT

AGENDA

- Call to order
- Reading of legal notice
- Take action on a resolution requesting the State of Connecticut General Assembly to enact special legislation terminating and dissolving the Pine Meadow Fire District, transferring all of the assets of the Pine Meadow Fire District to the New Hartford Village Fire District and expanding the New Hartford Village Fire District service area to include the existing Pine Meadow Fire District service area.

Polly H. Pobuda
Chairman
Pine Meadow Fire District Commission